
Carillon  
Scripture Reading: Luke 2:8-11 
Prelude: Sussex Carol - Alfred V. Fedak
Welcome, Announcements, & Prayer 
Advent Reading and Candle Lighting  
Hymn: 215 While by the Sheep We Watched.. (v 1,2,3,4)
Prayer of Confession & Assurance & The Lord’s Prayer
Hymn: 198 Lift Up Your Heads(v 1,2,3,4,5,6)
Offertory Preparation: Psalm 139:11-12,23-24
Offertory Music: “Is Your Heart Prepared for a King?” -
Robert Lau
Hymn: “What Can I Give Him?”
Prayer of Thanksgiving
Sermon: Josh Lee
Closing Hymn: 211 God Rest You Merry Gentlemen
(v 1,2,3)
Children’s Choir: Christmas Song of Praise 
Prayer & Benediction
Postlude: Toccata on “Mendelssohn” - Joel Raney

*As you find your seat, take a moment to prepare your heart for worship.

Prelude*
Children’s Choir: Christmas Song of Praise - Joseph
Martin
Welcome, Announcements, & Prayer
Baptism: Luke Richard Ewing
Advent Reading and Candle Lighting 
Call to Worship: John 8:12 & Luke 2:14
Song of Worship: For Unto Us/Open The Eyes
Song of Praise: Sing We The Song of Emmanuel
Scripture of Confession:  Psalm 34:18 & Joel 2:13
Song of Confession: O Little Town of Bethlehem
Assurance of Pardon: Psalm 103:8-12
Thanksgiving & Offertory: It Came Upon a Midnight Clear
Sermon: Josh Lee
Song of Response: The First Noel
Prayer & Benediction
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The King
Isaiah 9:1-7



Michael Morefield, Senior Pastor  |  michael@gashland.org 
Josh Lee, Assistant Pastor of Community  |  josh@gashland.org

Josiah Durfee, Director of Student Ministries  |  josiah@gashland.org
Nicole Moncada, Director of Children’s Ministries  |  nicole@gashland.org

Amanda Ewing, Little Lambs Ministry Director  |  amanda@gashland.org
Kelly Hackleman, Choir Director, Organist & Pianist  |  kelly@gashland.org

Kathy Welch, Office Administrator  |  kathy@gashland.org
Hailey Campbell, Social Media and Website Administrator  |  hailey@gashland.org

Larry Harris, Interim 1  Service Worship Director  |  larry@gashland.orgst

Carl Carney, Interim 2  Service Worship Director  |  carl@gashland.orgnd

www.gashland.org

8029 North Oak  •  Kansas City, MO  •  64118  •  816-436-3583

The people who walked in darkness have seen a great
light; those who dwelt in a land of deep darkness, on
them has light shone.
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